# 1982 No. 396 (C. 12)

## PROBATION BOARD

# Probation Board (1982 Order) (Commencement) Order (Northern Ireland) 1982

In exercise of the powers conferred upon me by Article 1 of the Probation Board (Northern Ireland) Order 1982(a), I hereby make the following Order:

#### Citation

1. This order may be cited as the Probation Board (1982 Order) (Commencement) Order (Northern Ireland) 1982.

# Appointed day

2. The provisions of the Probation Board (Northern Ireland) Order 1982, so far as they are not already in force, shall come into force on 1st December 1982.

Dated this 29th day of November 1982.

James Prior
One of Her Majesty's Principal
Secretaries of State

## **EXPLANATORY NOTE**

(This note is not part of the Order.)

Articles 2, 3 (including schedule 1 but not including schedule 2), 7 and 14 to 16 of the Probation Board (Northern Ireland) Order 1982 came into effect on 18th June 1982 and allowed the Probation Board for Northern Ireland to be established. The Board having been set up, this Order now brings into effect the remaining provisions of the Probation Board (Northern Ireland) Order 1982 and allows the transfer of staff, properties and functions to the new Board.